Cleveland City Council



Committee Calendar

Development, Planning and Sustainability Committee

Tuesday, May 31, 2022	9:30 A	\M	Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217	
There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.				
<u>492-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 7a of Ordinance No. 843-2021, passed November 29, 2021, relating to appropriating funds from The American Rescue Plan Act of 2021, and authorizing various contracts to be executed no later than December 31, 2024 and funds to be expended by December 31, 2026; and supplementing the ordinance by adding new Section 7b, relating to demolitions.			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request			
<u>Attachments:</u>	492-2022-Amend 843-2021 BH ARP	<u>A</u>		
<u>510-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC Projects and the Director of City authorizing the Director of Capi temporary program for the use other public rights-of-way, inclu as outdoor restaurants and/or c	y Planning to de tal Projects and of private or pu ding on-street p	evelop guidelines and d issue permits for a blic parking lots, streets and parking areas and parklets	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Bishop, Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request		epartmental Request	
<u>Attachments:</u>	510-2022-Develop guidelines and pe 510-2022 Executive Summary	rmits for Tempora	ry Expansion Area	
<u>531-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC allocations received from HUD Block Grant, Home Investment Solutions Grant, and the Housin Grant; and to amend Section 3 February 14, 2022, relating to the	for the 2022 Co Partnerships A ng Opportunitie of Ordinance N	ommunity Development ct Grant, Emergency s for Persons with AIDS	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request		equest	
<u>Attachments:</u>	531-2022-Notify Council of Final Bud 531-2022 Executive Summary	get Allocations for	CDBG ESG HOME HOF	

<u>544-2022</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic			
	Development to enter into one or more loan agreements with 2915 Detroit			
	Ave LLC, or its designee, to provide economic development assistance to			
	partially finance the acquisition, construction, and renovation of a building			
	located at 2915 Detroit Avenue for future redevelopment and other			
	associated costs necessary to redevelop the property.			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kerry McCormack, Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request			
<u>Attachments:</u>	544-2022-K w 2915 Detroit Ave for ED Loan Program loan			
	544-2022-A-FILE - K w 2915 Detroit Ave for ED Loan Program loan			
<u>ltem-477</u>	Development, Planning and Sustainability Committee Meeting for May 31, 2022			
<u>Attachments:</u>	DP&S Committee Meeting Notice for 5-31-2022			

(END)